In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

foales) fules 20160 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

MONDAY

pro

Companies House

e

16/03/2020 #155
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number W W’?’?FW’? ’_1

Company name in full | Grabking Limited

|

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Alan

Surname Simon

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number ’ Langley House

Street ] Park Road
|

Post town l London

County/Region '

Postcode N[2[ [s[E[Y] =

Country l

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

Liquidator's address o

Building name/number ’ ® Other liguidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street r another liguidator.
|

Post town '

County/Region '

ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date 2 B2 [20027%0

I Statement of affairs

| attach:

OO Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Sionatre
X — X

Signature date W’T ’?’? ,?’F'?W

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informatian, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Ala n Simon

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name AABRS Limited

Address

Langley House

‘ Park Road

|

P London

County/Region

me Inl2f Tefely | |

Country

’t}x

Telephone

020 8444 2000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Grabking Limited

on the 28 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are truae.

—
Full Name I datiabe &5' el

Signed &\/\/

Dated Q& \ C"L\\ Latlo
*AOPYRZRO™
A4 16/03/2020 #153

COMPANIES HOUSE



Grabking Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed chargs:
Book Debts

HSBC Inovice Finance {UK) Pic
Surplus c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Proceeds from the sale of assets (§)

Cash heid in the AABRS client account (7)
Book debis (8)

Rent Depsit (9)

Other debtors (10)

Cash at bank (11)

Estimated total avallable for preferential creditors

Signature [ Date 11 \ez l eto
S v

Estimated to
Book Vaiue Realise

£ £

953,514.24 953,514.24

(622,968.99)

330,545.25
6,750.00 6.750.00
8,522.09 8,522.08
3,330.00 Uncertain
6,000.00 NIL
25,200.00 Uncertain
4,039.73 Uncertain
- 15,272.08

1



Grabking Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
I S
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Pags A) 15,272.09
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Preferential Employee Claims 8,851.83
8,851.83
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards prefarential creditors 6,420.26
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,420.26
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to camry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,420.26
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
) NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,420.26
Estimated prescriped part of net property where applicable (brought down) . NIL
Total asssts available to unsecured creditors 6.420.26
SURPLUS B/D 330,545.25
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 401,945.34
Unsecured Employee Claims 8,288.06
Connected Companies 58,310.00
Directors 50.699.97
Banks/institutions 8,817.85
HM Revenue & Customs 349,364.85
877.526.07
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (540,560.56)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {540,560.56)
Issued and called up capital
QOrdinary Shares 100.00
100.00
Estimated total Heficioncy/surplus as regards members 1540,660.56)

Signature __ — . ____ Date g{llﬂ'\bw >



erq angeudis

- £10 | 002y
a9z} ﬂd .‘ Nv)n \ll\/%/
aso esg

S0vEb'Z ‘8UIYEIBISBOIOM 'UDNPPSY 'eUBT JOOW Jed ‘Unoy sjuabay £-Z ‘pajui edes doy 070 P11 sseudx3 qess 0090
0v'0LL g3/ ZZND "NeaY pree ‘Baig eyl € yudioo 0042
00°080°L A9 SLND "MopeH ‘Aejusng ‘Aemure oyl JILYWOLNY X3SS3 €032
9L PO Agl 095 "WeWeyoy ‘tbS Xog Od '2AUeY) I9EU0D JSWOISND) [EUOLEN Aoueby Juewuciaug 2030
00°018'S HYL 0191 “xes$3 ‘valybno ‘peoy YBiH 1 LE ‘PeHWIT SBUIOIOY | pIN SIUWRACK yueT 213 1030
00°9%6'01 M09 ZZWD ‘PIORI0IS S,doysig ‘Weyuss|3 pu3 sunes ‘ebeno sepbuiddon uoo 3 0030
00°000'66 O 2N “Jeiseudueyy ‘1eeas Bup 65 oot o 80UBUL 1BSSY WeYUSARQ £000
26222 A4E END ‘Projswieyd ‘welpiem ol ‘Aepn ajbeq ebeuen 8)seAM mowung vy pi sdpS mowung zZoao
Ll AMI 9D ‘mowung 18610 ‘PY PIOJLIOIS soyddng Bupuey mowung 1000
00°080°} X6 1ZIND "yuomebpugmes ‘sBuniepy oY) 98noOH usly £S QL1 ¥ OdO seaug 0000
00°000'8 €02 VZO3 'UopusT] IS UOBHM 0. ‘10014 Yoy de) uQ feydes 5000
V6Ll 1S9 TZND * Piojuolg s,doystg ‘Aetee 'py mowung ‘aque) sseutsng Aspxe) P11 seowies JnepA dwudy  $00D
0Z'€5S'9 ISZ 0ZWND * MOLEH 'Id YWON o (in) lewebeuep #isem SpUBMINOD  £000
BE'¥6E'9lL L4¥ VZO3 "UopuaT ‘@dBid Umai) 0} 9ld dnoio) siyialg 98010 2000
9€°046'3 JOZ LENY ' WOIMUOUIOH ‘BAY MOWNH bir| suuery 4D 1020
00'921 Org ¥3 ‘uopuon ‘proyBuiy) ‘sue el semo peywr Jueld uepwe) 00290
8Y'8¢ 3SE GLD ‘aIqeispum ‘Aepp uBuiIoog kd sseuIsng mBiA Arenis] ¢ P17 SBOIBG pUeOISNS PIeOIeNUNg 8099
v vec M9 b8 ‘weyBunung IBPAM ‘ABp UBRIS [IBAM Z '9SNoH Alepunog eseg pjing 5090
61602'2 576 1ZND ‘YuomeBpuqmes ‘pecy jomo Bupeeys g P N - SiBusuAIoD uE +080
00891 BYS 67V 'PRWEH 'PY PIOfISYH ‘apisuing PN s10RVOY sbEINeH YW dE £080
Si0Z Odbr ALMS "uopuo] ‘asenbg sseuerls | d9 2040
00'gez dr's BHO "euIysiully ‘HemAOH N ‘ultiBl 8Rued P premog 108D
88°416 08 0ZWD "x@853 ‘MOLRH ‘G926 X08 "' 'ebueyIxg Aouanosy) auy) o piediepueg 008D
08'802 HVL OW "uoiBuliieps ‘Aepp Jounssy iR ssaursng »o0ig eol0 P17 BIQOW UBY SOVD
oV v09't 188 CLNY ' weyumy ‘ABp mopeg B1Z Jun pi] sureday oiny 'g Sauh ]l ¥NY 1) o)
00°¥8S'Py IML ZZND "projuols sdoysig ‘U 8BpoT Aing “Jejue) ssaulsng ied geywasy | ewen eprany £0vO
69°CeS'Y H386 €M * UOPUGT ‘UDRY 'UT) WOH P11 sausnpu; ajebe.Gby ZovD.
00'vve' | NIFE ¥idi 1BHEWMOIS “USpIBIOM ‘ALenD Lue4 ume) pr wodsusy] xewbSby ovo
¥6'692 432 196 'ebeusrsls 1D pIouSINY 01 UNCD Aempeoy V6 Jun p17 BuiBbeg Davy (111) ¢
3 SSUppY sumN Aoy

si0j)pess Auedwo) - g
peywr) Bupiqeid
paju] SyAVYY



areq aungeulic

€107 abey

£ LE1L dvS #i3 ‘uopuo ‘Heym Aeue?) ‘erenbg epeue) suQ P seonseg Buluskang yoeay 204D
00'v8 X¥2Z 943 'UOpUOT ‘PY PRYPEIE ‘HeYM sulsung  (pi] wenddng jeuaieiy peRAIIY) AT STWY WO
00°0EL'S HAS 8219 ‘ubew( ‘peoy Aueq wgL salk] WY ooND
SHY
0000021 ZTWD 'sdlyspuojua ‘plofols s, dousig 'Aeibn ‘peoy ebpuquuel weey e uoibuliog peyw suued Jolid L0dD
6L ELY MYZ 8YQ ‘P JOUBI ‘9)@1ST [BLISNDU] pIojuRly ‘6 Jun yolld . 00dD
00°'000'9 ZN9 LY Uy ‘dnopis 'peOY BN 8YL-2bL Wws ro 100D
6ELEL XSZ 0ZAND 'XesS3 'MOURH ‘pRoy i1se enue) sewer 15 19AN0 94O 0000
08'9LZ') HM L IWZD3 'uopuon 'id IS peasg g SPIOMOON LOND
BS'GLG'} 132 02ND 'udeoiddy uones ‘Buim JSB3 10014 PUZ ‘@SNOH UBWROOD Pi7 S1@n4 813 meN Q0NO
00082 NI9 0LNT ‘ayspiopal "aunoqroig ‘aue adiys 8 abemney unsion E0ND
96162 187 0Z3NW ey "paojseily ‘Aepp moppog PIN SNE 2 ONIL OW ZOWD
Z.'80¢C'8Y S49 0ZIN 'sucispien ‘pryue ‘Aep weybuyeg pejwn rejuey OW LOWD
09241 436 21 ' s¥ong ‘soybu ‘Youlem ‘ebeno) j09 (oyoe) s en) pRddry B W 00D
15282'2 r41 9OM ‘Poomweyalog 'ABp JOURY ‘LNOY BYRQ G HUN P11 %00y uopuo 1010
AR dlt ZdH ‘peelsdway [eluay 'BlEIs] [eUISTpU| IsIpRIRd 'UT POOA 9SNOH SpRIequy PIN Neaung 8ousdn 00710
20019 HLE SZXO 1918301 ‘peoy Aeuois UCISIPPIY Bioqren o
00'zL VNI ALO3 ‘uopuon ‘eBuy eyl ‘pY AiD £9€~LAE ‘@snoH LosIBOIH PN sauhL BN LOMOD
00021 VIO 81E8 “Yomsplolweg ‘AR Jopsuoasy ALl SIHAL M i1y o]
B6'CE HAS €95 ' wewsyioy ‘sweaq uodn yrepm ‘Aep sisAuel Hed spiegioosgy v wuduersu| LoID
00°ZIY'SE AHE £LIND 'X9SST 'MOHBH UOWWIOD MOLEH ‘|BOLS 8IS0 ‘eSnoH 10a) Aefjep swnoqgaibul 001D
00°98y BN OLMN 'I2A0Y Yied oue] uoloY LGL '81BIST FeLISNDU| )SOM JGACUBH b SUORNIOS 18814 JNRIPAH LOHD
08'6 Yai 6MW 'eyspiolpeg ‘8je) UBIIAA 009-00C ‘BSNOH 8B uBiAA ‘pelwIn 1OHH aseqawoH 90HD
00'089'L NVE OZIWY ‘X8S$3 "HO0UNY ] 1SBAA ‘PROY UOPUOT L0 PH (Aojap 891} [ErUSWIWOYD SWeH SOHO
00°00%'L Gt 0ZWD ‘MopBl ‘ysng UopET ‘ABp RIEMON 04 Aqfimy mopreH YOHD
16'908 OV 237 'u0ISAS "eg sSeuisng pesuueiem Aep anpliuod p “uno) ybnosoquen eugo solebesbby uosueH COHD
00¥QL'L uopucy H ZOHD
66'996°229 ZOZ £8 ‘weybuuiig '19eas punwp3 021 Ad (Mn) esuBL4 BOjOAY| DESH LOHD
S8'vOL'BHE ZZ\ 863N 'uh] uodpn BnseomaN ‘uojueqbuo MBIA YiBd uojuRg ‘Z0ZE dE WY ‘NHDI SWOISNY) @ enusAsy WH 00HD
0Z'912'y Ous LZWD ‘yuomelpugmes *peoy Jemo Buusayg ‘esnoly ubnasoqsuies P suewdojsang) seukmpe)d 1099
3 ssappy weN Aoy
si0)paa) Auedwo) - g
poywy Bunjqess

pejw|T] SUAYY



eleq asnyeubss

. £ {0 ¢ obed

ara], , 19 ’ Mv.ﬁ
00'20Z'Z64') Bujeo) senu3 vo
1L'6b8 TAE DY 'Buipesy ‘peoy Aingiod ‘eoeld Ainqiod € PI1 oA 00AD
09'69¢ VV. £LHE 18sioQ '9100d 'peoY S piojUeD 9§ pejuR 0i0X 10X
09t 831 6MIN 'Saukay UOWIN 'PIBASINOY JSWWNSDIK |/ | "9SNOH Yueg P OIN) Quex 00X0
ob'LivZy SQE SLND ‘Poomuaug ‘Aepem ‘dey Aspep ‘uey ejebde)) PIN SI00BAUOD (BOUPOR(3 HeBBIM  0OMD
11°G99'61 XHL ZZWO 'SUaH ‘e peoig pisifiey 'sue suouued ‘poomlieyd 1sAe1eon LOAD
09°€05'L HQ9 29y 'Buipesy ‘peoy exoisbuiseg “ied ssauisng feuonewsiul bupesy DI N 108UL0Y UOZUBA 00AD
1Y'EZE XDg ZZND 'xess3 ‘Piojuoig sdoysiy ‘peoy ebeuocsied ‘speorssou) P17 Bupqd g sjooL paiun Lono
06'958'G¢ O3 LMD '9MaLID) 'SAL( PIRISH “Hed PEIOH ‘BAUSD pJedcsn] siang yn 00N
L£001'8 HrQ SWD ‘Buipoy ssaqqy ‘uT Jououy ‘Prawly Buiyotep eng jemoL JAIBM By /| Hun PI S90S BYIS Joum) €010
09'€8l Q1L ZZND 'PIoIIS Sdoys!y 'K VeIS ‘S8ieIs3 [leywsiy| ‘g JNnS PN welsAg wompruy ZoLO
81'05 ONL SNN ‘uoldWEUON ‘Peoy uOISaUeH ‘@SnoH Aepp 86p0T P17 00 Bulpes) sunpad sines | 101D
81°00¢€2 Hd0 891 'x0s53 ‘UBID PIOJPOOM 'PeoY UBIH #OS/9CS SA0IAIES [EOUELI] 19914 SNXa7 P E10A0 ), 00.L2
8ZL9V'2¢C TS WD 'XBSST 'MOWUN( B3I "PIBYUED IMIT INOQEPUNCY DZLY O sejeBaibby OyS 8050
84 °pES IS 9D X8sE3 ‘PIRYUEBD AN * pROY PIOJLOIS ‘aSNOH PreyBugunyy sueerg Apeedg L0SD
BL'GY 408G ZSS 'BOS-U0-PUSINOS ‘PY ¥00IS 6 S80I 0105 90S0
€662 849 £ ‘Asung ‘weyssle) ‘peoy uopAos) Lt "9SNOH JueIpEND N SSAUIM Hews 50SO
AR USpamG ‘19peApUET L§ 8Eb 'S UeBeAogesely sfewoudis »0SO
£v'8L0'C QAP S1NY ‘UCPUBYOD YINOS Jeeymd ‘AejaAy ‘Aepm sieinr /| pi7 obeineH peoy seesg £0S0
ZL8vr0'y 0L ZZND ‘AngBulier 18619 'IH VIS ‘8Aue) LCINGUISK] PAISUAIS ‘g Hun sMed - pejsue)ls eeos Z080
00'Z8¢'Z ONE OINMIN "anysuieyBunong "sauksy VO ‘AINQISRY ‘10 BwINDGIES/esNOY snbay BOURYLY BILEDS 1080
5oL XV} 018D ‘xass3 'usplep uoyes 1eeqs ubiy zz 80UBINSLY Uayjes 0080
00'0LE'8S YOS £ZWD ‘piopeag sdoysig ‘anuspiojuel “Jebueyong ‘euen Jebueyoig |o¢ payu sjgpded Jatsoy 2040
16'669'05 YOS £ZND ‘PIoseaS sdoystg "aniyspiojuaH rebueyasg ‘eue sebueyosg |.og 13150y SSWeS SBWOUL JW 90u0
00009 HOZ 6N3 'Aeqqy weyyem ‘uopAoy ‘py Burdda seoeg bunoeA My SOMD
Lo’z dg0 $ZWO 'Womebpugmes 'py 1sem (yromelpugmes) pi suoabpny YOMD
gt'Lil dA6 S1IW ‘suCISPIEW DY Houdulg 'elels] sssursng wnnoeds ¢ SydRID BDIYBA YADY £0uD
3 SS0IpPpY StueN Aoyl
ssoyipess) Auedwo) - g
peywy) Bupqeso

Paywil] SYEVYY



1 o | obey

Bujimo) senus Areupio L

HOS €20 'profens

00t 00'1 b 00t Aevipio sdoysg 'asySPIojLBH ‘sebueyag ‘eue seBueyoulg Log MNS0Y SBUWR SPWOUL JN  DOMH

dn pejles  eseys Jed saseys enjea

Wy o) 4 pened O ON leujioN  BdAj ssaIppY sumN Aoy
sJepjoyeseys - 9
pejw Bupiqess

PO)IWT SYEVY



G09892 - Grabking Limited

Notes:

1.

10.

11.

The information contained within this Statement of Affairs is based upon details
provided by the Company and Professional Valuers.

The Inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt. All claims
are subject to formal adjudication.

Subject to costs and expenses.
Provision has been made for staff claims.
Where applicable trade creditors are shown inclusive of VAT.

The Company’s assets consisting of a portacabin, fuel tank and shipping contalners
were disposed of by the Company in the 12-month period feading up to liquidation.
The assets were sold to an unconnected party on 09 January 2020 for £6,250 plus

VAT,

The Director has advised that Mr Thomas Whitehead of Williams and Partners Limited
who is a member of NAVA provided independent advice to the Company in respect of
this transaction, the fee for the valuation and the sale of assets was £625 plus VAT.
This will be fully examined by the appointed liquidator in due course,

The cash held in the AABRS cllent account relates to a refund from pension
contributions which was received from the Company accountant.

The Company has an outstanding book debt ledger of non-factored debts with a book
value of £3,330 due from two parties. Estimated realisations are uncertain at this
stage and the appointed Liquidator will deal with the collection of those cutstanding
sums,

A £6,000 rent deposit was lodged with the landlord on commencement of the jease.
However, due to rent arrears and dilapidation clatms the estimated to realise value is
nil.

The Company lodged a deposit of £25,200 with MC Rental Limited as part of a contract
to hire commercial vehicles. It Is uncertain as to the extent of reaiisations.

The cash at bank relates to funds which are being held in the Company's bank
accounts at HSBC Bank Plc and Barclays Bank Plc.

Upon cessation of trading, the plant and machinery was collected by the finance

«
e eeri - ...... DATE. _.__’-__{_&,_ilf&lE_LiL,_

Page 1 of 1



